



Greetings:

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) posted the following important information to the provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers this week (publication date is noted for each item).

Bulletins

Bulletin Number	Title	Audience (Provider Type)	Publication Date
BT202429	<i>IHCP clarifies HIP Rate Equalization Project</i>	All	March 5, 2024
BT202428	<i>Providers can resubmit Abrysvo claims to be reprocessed</i>	All	March 5, 2024
BT202427	<i>IHCP updates Consent for Sterilization form instructions for interpreter's statement</i>	All	March 5, 2024

Provider Reference Modules

[Provider Enrollment](#) (see module for a full list of updates) (posted March 8, 2024)

- Removed “criminal” from the background check references
- Updated the *Application Fee* section
- Updated the *Hardship Exception* section to include evidence and validation must be provided
- Updated the *National Provider Identifier Requirements* section
- Updated the *Behavioral Health Provider (Type 11)* section and subsections
- Added the Donor Milk Bank (Type 25, Specialty 252) section
- Updated the *Transportation (Type 26)* section and subsection
- Added the *Medicare-Only Provider (Type 37)* section

- Updated the *Provider Disenrollment* section
- Updated the *Opioid Treatment Programs Enrolled as OPRs* section
- Updated the *Locum Tenens Healthcare Providers* section
- Updated the *Member Billing Exceptions* section

Check out these resources to stay up-to-date with the most recent changes at the IHCP.
Thank you for your participation.

Best regards,
Indiana Health Coverage Programs